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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:326
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
JOINT DEVELOPMENT OF URANIUM DEPOSITS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Russia have agreed for the joint development of uranium deposits in Russian Federation and third countries and
joint venture for fabrication of nuclear fuel; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the status of the said agreements; and 

(d) the extent to which both the countries are likely to be benefited by the said agreements?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY): 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above. 
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